

Civ DJ No. 415/20
CNR No. DLWT01-003969-2020
Gurvinder Singh Chadha Vs Ajit Singh Chadha

26.03.2021

Present: Sh. Sundheshwar Lal, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

The defendant again seeks adjournment for filing written statement and reply to the application of the plaintiff under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC. He may file the same, if statutory period allows. The defendant submitted that he does not intend to sell the suit property bearing No. F-159/1, ground floor, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi. So, in view of his statement, he is directed not to create third party interest in the suit property.

Put up on 03.07.2021 for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
26.03.2021