

Civ. DJ No. 415/20
Gurvinder Singh Chadha Vs Ajit Singh Chadha

30.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Sudheshwar Lal, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

The defendant has still not filed reply to the application of the plaintiff under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Last and final opportunity is given to him. It is made clear that if the reply is not filed, even then the arguments on the application shall be heard on the next date.

Put up on **08.12.2021** for above purpose. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo the suit property.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
30.09.2021