

Civ. No. 415/20  
CNR No. DLWT01-003969-2020  
Gurvinder Singh Chadha Vs. Ajit Singh Chadha

04.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Sudeshwar Lal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra, counsel for the defendant.

WS/reply alongwith reply to the application of plaintiff u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he has still not received copy of the same.

Counsel for the defendant is directed to supply copy thereof to the opposite counsel within 2 days from today.

Put up for filing of replication and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **29.04.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
04.02.2022