

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sundeshwar Lal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sanjay Mishra and Ms. Stuti Mishra, Ld. Counsel(s) for  
the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will seek necessary instructions from his client, whether to continue this suit or not in view of the probate petition filed by him in the Hon'ble High Court with regard to the Will dated 22.01.2019, which is also in dispute in present case.

Put up for above purpose / further proceedings on 31.10.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
01.08.2022