

Civ DJ415/20

GURVINDER SINGH CHADHA Vs. AJIT SINGH CHADHA

Jan 13, 2023

Present: Mr. Kartikey Mittal, Id. Counsel for the defendant with
defendant

For the last two dates matter has been pending to enable the counsel for the plaintiff to seek necessary instructions as to whether the present suit is to be withdrawn. Today, however, there is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff. Matter is further adjourned to 21.04.2023.

In case, there is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff on the next date of hearing, the suit shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

Alternatively, if appearance is put on behalf of the plaintiff and since, written statement has been filed and no replication has been filed till date, matter be put up for framing of issues on the next date of hearing. Right to file replication stands closed.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 13, 2023