

18.04.2023

Present: Ms Rambha Singh, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Beer Singh, Id. Counsel for the defendant.

Appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendant. Memo of appearance has been filed by Sh. Beer Singh Negi. Id. Counsel prays for a week time to file written statement. Let the same be filed alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement. An advance copy of the written statement be supplied to Id. counsel for the plaintiff who may file replication within 45 days of receiving the written statement. English translation of Annexure A has been filed.

Put up on 18.07.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.04.2023