

GURVINDER SINGH CHADHA Vs. AJIT SINGH CHADHA

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sundheshwar Lal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra alongwith Ms Shelly Chauhan and Mr.
Kartikey Mittal, Id. Counsel for the defendant alongwith
defendant in person.

Part arguments have been addressed on behalf of both the parties
on the preliminary issue.

At request, put up on 20.11.2023 for further arguments on the
preliminary issue.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
25.08.2023(s)