

GURVINDER SINGH CHADHA Vs. AJIT SINGH CHADHA

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on the preliminary issue regarding
Section 10 CPC from the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for
addressing arguments. Heard and allowed.

Put up for further arguments on **29.01.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi 20.11.2023