

**GURVINDER SINGH CHADHA Vs. AJIT SINGH CHADHA**

04.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sundheshwar Lal.

Sh. Kartikey and Sh. Sanjay Mishra (through VC), Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has placed on record the original Will and same be kept in a sealed envelope without any tag hole / mark on the original Will by the Ahlmad.

The original Will is taken on record only for the purpose of taking the photographs by the handwriting expert and earlier it was already exhibited with original seen and returned.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that today the handwriting expert is not available as he has gone to Dehradun to attend the another Court matter at Dehradun. He submits that he will produce the handwriting expert within a week for taking the photographs as per previous order with advance intimation to the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party. It is further submitted that photographs would be taken by the expert in the sight of the Reader of the Court.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that inadvertently on the last date of hearing he had given no objection to the amended application for summoning of the witnesses of the defendant and now he wants to file reply to the same.

He is apprised that no purpose would be served as the amended application for summoning of witnesses filed by the defendant

contd...2

-2-

has already been adjudicated.

Put up for date fixed for purpose already fixed.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR  
DISTRICT JUDGE-08  
WEST/DELHI/04.06.2026